FIRST SCHEDULE-continued

Full Name	Address for Service	Occupation	Number of Units in Partnership	Amount Contributed to Common Stock of Partnership
				s
Graham William Malcolm	2 Carroll Street, Waharoa	Shift engineer	2	1,000
Michael Mascall and Kathleen	45 Riverhills Avenue, Paku-	Production manager	$\frac{2}{2}$	1,000
Mascall (jointly)	ranga, Auckland	Married woman	-	1,000
Thomas Clifford Mitchell and	Flat 4, 66 Dominion Street,	Retired	4	2,000
Kathleen Mary Mitchell (jointly)	Takapuna, Auckland	Married woman		,
Glen Allan Murray	22 Griffiths Street, Putararu	Carpenter	2	1,000
Leslie Stephen Norris	43 Tane Road, Laingholm,	Retired	2	1,000
Donals Jahr Ct. Halah Oak sana	Auckland	man at a second	_	
Derek John Studleigh Osborne	P.O. Box 40, G.P.O., Suva, Fiji	Technician	2	1,000
Lorna Margaret Poupard	Broadlands Road, R.D. 1,	Married woman	2	1 000
Lorna margaret roupard	Reporoa Road, R.D. 1,	Married woman	2	1,000
Anne Marie Prentice	2A Thoreau Street, Concord,	Married woman	2	1,000
	Green Island, Otago		-	1,000
Lois Sidney Read	1 Orakau Road, Mangere East,	Married woman	2	1,000
•	Auckland	_		_,
Kenneth Leslie Robcke and	1 Hartland Avenue, Glen-	∫ Company secretary	4	2,000
Kaye Ann Robcke (jointly)	dowie, Auckland	Married woman		-
Elizabeth Stewart Rockell	4 Muirend Avenue, Tokoroa	Married woman	4	2,000
Veronica Sharon	52 Cudby Street, Lower Hutt	Married woman	2	1,000
Maree May Sheehan	5 West Tamaki Road, St.	Married woman	2	1,000
Gerald Arthur Snelling	Heliers, Auckland 16 Avis Avenue, Papatoetoe	Nurseryman	3	1 000
Carre Davidence Chause	12 Ranginui Street, Tauranga	Mannind warman	2	1,000
Lamin Commentall Tombas	6 Cherry Place, Waiuku	C 1 1 1	2	1,000 1,000
Datte Elliatt Walland	70 Freyberg Road, Ruawai	Mammiadana	2	1,000
Ellen Marie Ward	P.O. Box 149, Huntly	Married women	2 2 2 2 2 2	1,000
Ivan Percy Williams	Waghorns Road, Wahoroa	Former	$\frac{2}{6}$	3,000
Lindsay Merle Williams	Gordons Valley, R.D. 2,	Farmer	4	2,000
	Timaru		"T	2,000
2757				1

M. No. 556/72

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Northern District (Auckland Registry)

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of International Paviours (New Zealand) Limited:

Notice is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by Air Hire Centre, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Fanshawe Street, Auckland, and carrying on business as hirers. And that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on the 11th day of October 1972, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

C. G. HOWARD-SMITH, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

This advertisement was filed by Carl Gascoigne Oliver Howard-Smith, solicitor for the petitioner whose address for service is at his office at 55 Hurstmere Road, Takapuna, Auckland.

Note—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention so to do. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or, if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the Supreme Court at Auckland, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 10th day of October 1972.

No. M. 704/72

2759

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Northern District (Auckland Registry)

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of W. G. Hardcastle Limited (in receivership), a duly incorporated company having its registered office at 139 Albert Street, Auckland, and carrying on business as merchants—Debtor.

Ex Parte: Wales and MacKinlay Limited, of Auckland, merchants—Creditor:

Notice is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-mentioned company by the Supreme Court was, on the 7th day of September 1972, presented to the said Supreme Court by Wales and Mackinlay Limited, of Auckland, merchants. And that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on the 11th day of October 1972, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of the hearing in person or by his counsel for the purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

J. G. MILES, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

Address for Service: The offices of Messrs Buddle, Weir, and Co., Eighth Floor, Auckland Savings Bank Building, Queen Street, Auckland 1.

Note: Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the petition must serve on or send by post, to the abovenamed, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the Supreme Court at Auckland, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitors (if any), and must be served on, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 p.m. in the afternoon of the 10th day of October 1972.

No. 706/72

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Northern District (Auckland Registry)

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of MODERN IMPROVEMENTS (NORTHLAND) LIMITED:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the Supreme Court was, on the 7th day of September 1972, presented to the said Court by John Henderson Limited. And that the said petition is directed to be heard before a Court sitting at Auckland on